## **RESOLUTION NO. 07-41**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARICOPA, ARIZONA, INCREASING THE PROPERTY TAX LEVY BY TWO MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED AND THIRTY ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-TWO DOLLARS TO A TOTAL TAX LEVY OF SIX MILLION ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY TWO DOLLARS (\$6,181,572.00)

WHEREAS, in accordance with the provisions of Title 42, Chapter 17, Articles 1-5, Arizona Revised Statutes (A.R.S.), the Mayor and the Maricopa City Council did, on May 29, 2007, made an estimate of the amount to be raised by taxation upon real and personal property within the City of Maricopa; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with said chapter of said title, and following due public notice, the Mayor and the Maricopa City Council met on June 19, 2007, at which meeting any taxpayer was privileged to appear and be heard in favor of or against any of the proposed expenditures/expenses or tax levies; and

WHEREAS, it appears that publication has been duly made as required by law, of said estimates together with a notice that the Mayor and the Maricopa City Council would meet on July 17, 2007, at the Global Water Facility for the purpose of hearing taxpayers and making tax levies as set forth in said estimates; and

**WHEREAS**, it appears that the sums to be raised by taxation, as specified therein, do not in the aggregate exceed that amount as computed in A.R.S. §42-17051(A).

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Maricopa, Arizona, that the City shall increase its Primary Property Tax Levy by Two Million Seven Hundred and Thirty One Thousand Five Hundred and Seventy Two Dollars (\$2,731,572.00) to a total Tax Levy of Six Million One Hundred and Eighty One Thousand Five Hundred and Seventy Two Dollars (\$6,181,572.00).

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** by a Roll Call vote of the City Council of the City of Maricopa, Arizona this 17<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2007.

Mayor

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Clerk